DOCKETED

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'86 OCT -9 P2:22

Before the Commission

OFFICE OF SEGRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

In the Matter of

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station,
Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)

BRIEF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY, THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AND THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ON THREE ALAB-832 ISSUES TO BE REVIEWED BY COMMISSION

October 9, 1986

DS03

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
I.	Contention 22.B Does Not Challenge NRC Rules; It Merely Seeks Enforcement of, and Compliance With, The Rules	2
II.	The Appeal Board's Ruling That Contention 22.C Should Be Admitted for Litigation Was Correct	8
	A. The Logical Connection Between the Exact Size of the EPZ and Voluntary Evacuation is Set Forth in Contention 22.C	8
	B. The Regulations Not Only Contemplate, They Require Consideration of the Local Conditions, Including the Impact of Voluntary Evacuation, Upon Which Contention 22.C is Based	12
III.	The NRC's Regulations Require Pre-existing Plans and Preparedness for Evacuation of Hospital Patients in the EPZ	14
IV.	Conclusion	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	
Guard v. NRC, 753 F.2d 1144 (D.C. Cir. 1984), cert. denied, 105 S.Ct. 815 (1985)	2,13,20,21
Administrative Decisions	
Cincinnati Gas & Electric Co. (Zimmer Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), ALAB-727, 17 NRC 760 (1983)	2,20
Consolidated Edison Co. (Indian Point, Units 2 & 3), LBP-83-68, 18 NRC 811 (1983)	2
<pre>Duke Power Co. (Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 1), LBP-84-37, 20 NRC 933 (1984), aff'd, ALAB-813, 22 NRC 59 (1985)</pre>	6-7,12
Kansas Gas & Electric Co. (Wolf Creek Generating Station, Unit 1), LBP-84-26, 20 NRC 53 (1984)	16
Long Island Lighting Co. (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1), LBP-82-19, 15 NRC 601 (1982)	14
Metropolitan Edison Co. (Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1), LBP-81-59, 14 NRC 1211 (1981)	2
Pennsylvania Power & Light Co. (Susquehanna Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2), LBP-82-30, 15 NRC 771, sua sponte review, ALAB-702, 16 NRC 1530 (1982)	2
Philadelphia Electric Co. (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), LBP-85-14, 21 NRC 1219, 1236 (1985), aff'd in relevant part, ALAB-836, 23 NRC 479 (1986)	7,12,14,19
Philadelphia Electric Co. (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-819, 22 NRC 681 (1985), review declined, CLI-86-05, 23 NRC 125 (1986)	19-20
Philadelphia Electric Co. (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-836, 23 NRC 479 (1986).	11,13

Regulations

10 CFR § 50.47(b)(10)	16,17
10 CFR § 50.47(c)(1)	
10 CFR § 50.47(c)(2)	
10 CFR Part 50, Appendix E	
NUREG 0654 § I.D.2	
NUREG 0654 § II.A.3	
NUREG 0654 § II.J.9	
NUREG 0654 § II.J.10.d	
NUREG 0654 § II.J.10.h	
NUREG 0654 § II.J.10.1	
NUREG 0654 § II.J.10.m	17
NUREG 0654, Appendix 4	17,18,20

October 9, 1986
